## BREVORT TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE #18

An ordinance

TO REPEAL THE BREVORT TOWNSHIP
ORDINANCE NUMBER 8,
ADOPTED 10-18-74,
AND TRANSFER RESPONSIBILITY AND
ENFORCEMENT OF ITS BUILDING AND
CONSTRUCTION CODE TO THE BUREAU
OF CONSTRUCTION CODES UNDER THE
PROVISIONS OF THE STATE
CONSTRUCTION CODE ACT OF 1972

(ACT 230 OF THE PUBLIC ACTS OF 1972, AS AMENDED)

## BREVORT TOWNSHIP Ordinance Number 18

size (imena)

An ordinance to repeal the Brevort Township Board Ordinance Number 8, adopted 10-18-74, and transfer responsibility for the administration and enforcement of its Building and Construction code to the Bureau of Construction Code Act of 1972 (Act 230 of the Public Acts of 1972, as amended).

The Brevort Township Board, Mackinac County, Michigan hereby ordains:

Section 1. Pursuant to the provisions of section 9(7) of the State Construction Code Act of 1972, as amended, the Brevort Township Board hereby transfers responsibility for the administration and enforcement of its Building and Construction Code provisions to the Bureau of Construction Codes.

Section 2. All ordinances inconsistent with the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall be affective immediately upon legal publication, in accordance with provisions of the Act governing same. Adopted: October 6, 1998

I, Betty Sorrels, Clerk of the Brevort Township Board do hereby certify that the foregoing action was taken at the Regular Meeting of the Brevort Township Board and is recorded in the Official Minutes Record Book on October 6, 1998.

Betty Sorrels, Clerk

## State of Michigan

In the City of St. Ignace for the County of Mackinac

In the Matter of	In the Matter of Ordinance Number 18
COUNTY OF MACKINAC, ss.	CKINAC, ss.
Wesley H. ] editor of The St. Ign in said county. The in said paper on the	Wesley H. Maurer, Jr., being duly sworn, says: I am the preditor of The St. Ignace News, a newspaper published and circulated in said county. The annexed is a printed copy of a notice that was p in said paper on the following dates, to wit:

weekly ublished

plisher-

Wesley H. Mames J.C.	Wesley H. Mames, Jr. 3) Subscribed and sworn to at St. Ignace, in said county,	Subscribed and sworn to at St. Ignace, in said county,  29th day of October 1998
	scribed and sworn to at St. Ignace, in said county,	scribed and sworn to at St. Ignace, in said county,

MERCY LAMBIRIS, Notary Public Mackinac County, State of Michigan My Commission Expires >: 12-26-01

2001

December 26,

My Commission expires